
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 706 70 60 70 70 50 46 48 42 46 58 50 50 46

2 Belfast East yellow 561 60 40 40 60 54 38 36 45 38 42 28 30 50

3 Fermanagh sky 537 50 50 60 50 34 50 54 0 34 41 54 42 18

4 Antrim green 524 40 70 50 30 34 45 32 36 38 21 26 54 48

5 Co. Londonderry violet 403 30 30 30 20 21 29 18 37 46 32 40 34 36

6 Tyrone purple 317 20 0 20 40 35 12 40 50 26 34 30 10 0



Team Results Antrim (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 706 70 60 70 70 50 46 48 42 46 58 50 50 46

2 Belfast East yellow 561 60 40 40 60 54 38 36 45 38 42 28 30 50

3 Fermanagh sky 537 50 50 60 50 34 50 54 0 34 41 54 42 18

4 Antrim green 524 40 70 50 30 34 45 32 36 38 21 26 54 48

5 Co. Londonderry violet 403 30 30 30 20 21 29 18 37 46 32 40 34 36

6 Tyrone purple 317 20 0 20 40 35 12 40 50 26 34 30 10 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Sophie McAuley 2LR 24.1 0.0 24.1 7 18
1 Sophie McAuley STJ 5.46 5.42 5.67 5.98 5.98 3 26
2 Penny Darragh SLJ 1.54 1.80 1.66 0.00 1.80 10 12
3 Katy Young HJ 1.25 1.25 5 22
4 Hannah McLeister S 0.00 6.57 6.71 6.72 6.72 4 24
5 Ellie Nugent 2LR 24.5 0.0 24.5 8 16
5 Ellie Nugent HJ 1.15 1.15 9 14
6 Tammy Wiate 6LR 1:27.2 1:27.2 10 12
6 Tammy Wiate SLJ 1.82 1.74 1.82 0.00 1.82 9 14
7 Cameron McGaughey 4LR 52.4 0.0 52.4 6= 19
7 Cameron McGaughey SB 64 64 10 12
8 Lauren McGall SB 55 55 11= 9
9 Niamh McIntosh STJ 5.73 5.83 5.84 6.01 6.01 2 28

10 Marie Hamilton 6LR 1:23.5 1:23.5 6 20
10 Marie Hamilton S 4.73 5.12 5.46 5.00 5.46 9 14
11 Laoise McKenna VJ 41 40 39 37 41 6 20
12 Courtney McGaughey 4LR 51.5 50.8 50.8 3 26
12 Courtney McGaughey VJ 41 42 44 46 46 2 28



Team Results Belfast East (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 706 70 60 70 70 50 46 48 42 46 58 50 50 46

2 Belfast East yellow 561 60 40 40 60 54 38 36 45 38 42 28 30 50

3 Fermanagh sky 537 50 50 60 50 34 50 54 0 34 41 54 42 18

4 Antrim green 524 40 70 50 30 34 45 32 36 38 21 26 54 48

5 Co. Londonderry violet 403 30 30 30 20 21 29 18 37 46 32 40 34 36

6 Tyrone purple 317 20 0 20 40 35 12 40 50 26 34 30 10 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Bonnie Ramsay 2LR 23.6 23.2 23.2 3 26
13 Bonnie Ramsay VJ 36 40 42 40 42 4 24
14 Hannah Craig 2LR 23.0 23.0 23.0 2 28
14 Hannah Craig SLJ 1.84 1.88 1.84 0.00 1.88 7 18
15 Kate Farrelly 4LR 51.0 51.1 51.1 4 24
15 Kate Farrelly HJ 1.20 1.20 7= 17
16 Gemma Burnside 4LR 54.9 0.0 54.9 9 14
16 Gemma Burnside S 6.59 6.62 6.62 6.83 6.83 2 28
17 Georgina Gomes 6LR 1:23.3 1:23.3 5 22
17 Georgina Gomes HJ 1.30 1.30 2 28
18 Alana McHugh 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 9 14
18 Alana McHugh VJ 42 40 41 40 42 3 26
19 Jessica Leeman STJ 5.46 5.35 5.13 5.27 5.46 8 16
20 Emma Lowry SB 78 78 3 26
21 Kathryn Demster S 0.00 4.55 4.35 0.00 4.55 11 10
22 Hannah Marton STJ 5.19 0.16 4.98 5.19 5.19 9 14
23 Lucy Bell SB 72 72 8 16
24 Natalie McHugh SLJ 1.72 0.00 1.76 0.00 1.76 11 10



Team Results Co. Londonderry (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 706 70 60 70 70 50 46 48 42 46 58 50 50 46

2 Belfast East yellow 561 60 40 40 60 54 38 36 45 38 42 28 30 50

3 Fermanagh sky 537 50 50 60 50 34 50 54 0 34 41 54 42 18

4 Antrim green 524 40 70 50 30 34 45 32 36 38 21 26 54 48

5 Co. Londonderry violet 403 30 30 30 20 21 29 18 37 46 32 40 34 36

6 Tyrone purple 317 20 0 20 40 35 12 40 50 26 34 30 10 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Megan Logan 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 9= 13
25 Megan Logan S 6.43 4.80 6.15 0.00 6.43 6 20
26 Thea Corry 2LR 25.5 0.0 25.5 12 8
26 Thea Corry HJ 1.20 1.20 6 20
27 Eilis McGrath 4LR 52.4 0.0 52.4 6= 19
27 Eilis McGrath SB 76 76 4= 23
28 Hannah Simpson 4LR 55.5 0.0 55.5 11 10
28 Hannah Simpson VJ 40 41 39 41 41 5 22
29 Annie Crozier 6LR 1:27.4 1:27.4 11 10
29 Annie Crozier STJ 4.60 0.00 4.60 5.12 5.12 10 12
30 Niamh Conway VJ 34 37 38 34 38 9 14
31 Charlotte McKinney STJ 5.71 5.64 5.73 0.00 5.73 5 22
32 Abigail King HJ 1.20 1.20 7= 17
33 Roisin Glass 6LR 1:31.7 1:31.7 12 8
33 Roisin Glass SB 55 55 11= 9
34 Carra Brown SLJ 1.72 1.82 1.84 0.00 1.84 8 16
35 Kathryn Glendinning SLJ 1.94 1.96 1.96 0.00 1.96 4 24
36 Amy Parke S 5.73 6.80 6.23 6.33 6.80 3 26



Team Results Donegal (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 706 70 60 70 70 50 46 48 42 46 58 50 50 46

2 Belfast East yellow 561 60 40 40 60 54 38 36 45 38 42 28 30 50

3 Fermanagh sky 537 50 50 60 50 34 50 54 0 34 41 54 42 18

4 Antrim green 524 40 70 50 30 34 45 32 36 38 21 26 54 48

5 Co. Londonderry violet 403 30 30 30 20 21 29 18 37 46 32 40 34 36

6 Tyrone purple 317 20 0 20 40 35 12 40 50 26 34 30 10 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Arlene Crossan 4LR 49.6 49.4 49.4 1 30
37 Arlene Crossan STJ 6.32 6.35 6.21 5.99 6.35 1 30
38 Altan Murphy 4LR 52.9 0.0 52.9 8 16
38 Altan Murphy S 5.39 5.00 0.00 5.63 5.63 8 16
39 Bridget McDyer S 7.52 7.47 7.03 7.52 7.52 1 30
40 Shannon Craig HJ 1.33 1.33 1 30
41 Mary Teresa Doherty 6LR 1:24.3 1:24.3 7 18
41 Mary Teresa Doherty STJ 5.65 5.55 5.61 5.37 5.65 6 20
42 Rebecca McShane VJ 47 46 40 39 47 1 30
43 Janine Boyle 2LR 23.1 22.9 22.9 1 30
43 Janine Boyle SLJ 2.22 2.22 2.14 0.00 2.22 1 30
44 Debbie Kennedy 2LR 23.5 24.9 24.9 6 20
44 Debbie Kennedy HJ 1.10 1.10 10 12
45 Elish McShane SLJ 1.84 1.82 1.92 0.00 1.92 6 20
46 Sarah Doherty 6LR 1:18.8 1:18.8 1 30
46 Sarah Doherty SB 80 80 2 28
47 Albhie O'Donnell SB 83 83 1 30
48 Tara Harley VJ 39 39 38 34 39 8 16



Team Results Fermanagh (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 706 70 60 70 70 50 46 48 42 46 58 50 50 46

2 Belfast East yellow 561 60 40 40 60 54 38 36 45 38 42 28 30 50

3 Fermanagh sky 537 50 50 60 50 34 50 54 0 34 41 54 42 18

4 Antrim green 524 40 70 50 30 34 45 32 36 38 21 26 54 48

5 Co. Londonderry violet 403 30 30 30 20 21 29 18 37 46 32 40 34 36

6 Tyrone purple 317 20 0 20 40 35 12 40 50 26 34 30 10 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Jordan Owens 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 11 10
50 Sarah Cousins 4LR 51.9 53.6 53.6 5 22
50 Sarah Cousins SB 76 76 4= 23
51 Edel Monaghan 6LR 1:20.9 1:20.9 2 28
51 Edel Monaghan SB 73 73 7 18
52 Aoife Flanagan STJ 0.00 0.00 5.93 5.83 5.93 4 24
53 Blaithne Tierney 2LR 23.1 23.5 23.5 4 24
54 Naoisa Gallagher 4LR 51.7 50.4 50.4 2 28
55 Ellie Rix S 5.58 6.64 6.16 6.03 6.64 5 22
56 Jessica Elliott SLJ 2.02 2.12 0.00 0.00 2.12 2 28
57 Jade Ballentine S 4.59 5.30 0.00 5.14 5.30 10 12
58 Roxanne Dolan SLJ 2.02 1.95 1.95 0.00 2.02 3 26
59 Jane McCutcheon 6LR 1:22.5 1:22.5 3 26
59 Jane McCutcheon VJ 39 37 39 40 40 7 18
60 Sophie Coalter STJ 5.48 5.30 5.49 5.63 5.63 7 18



Team Results Tyrone (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 706 70 60 70 70 50 46 48 42 46 58 50 50 46

2 Belfast East yellow 561 60 40 40 60 54 38 36 45 38 42 28 30 50

3 Fermanagh sky 537 50 50 60 50 34 50 54 0 34 41 54 42 18

4 Antrim green 524 40 70 50 30 34 45 32 36 38 21 26 54 48

5 Co. Londonderry violet 403 30 30 30 20 21 29 18 37 46 32 40 34 36

6 Tyrone purple 317 20 0 20 40 35 12 40 50 26 34 30 10 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Aibhean McHugh 6LR 1:24.8 1:24.8 8 16
73 Aibhean McHugh STJ 4.84 4.71 4.81 4.65 4.84 11 10
74 Roisn Devlin 6LR 1:22.7 1:22.7 4 24
75 Lauryn Hollywood 4LR 55.1 0.0 55.1 10 12
75 Lauryn Hollywood HJ 1.25 1.25 4 24
76 Josephine Quinn 2LR 23.4 23.6 23.6 5 22
76 Josephine Quinn SLJ 1.84 1.92 1.96 0.00 1.96 5 22
77 Kerry Brogan 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 9= 13
77 Kerry Brogan HJ 1.30 1.30 3 26
79 Tori SLJ 1.52 1.62 1.62 0.00 1.62 12 8
80 Rhona O'Reilly SB 74 74 6 20
81 Vicky McLaughlin S 5.68 6.35 6.20 5.84 6.35 7 18
83 Natalia Zalewska SB 66 66 9 14
84 Rachel Taggart S 0.00 3.98 4.34 4.49 4.49 12 8



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal red 1:21.1 0.0 1:21.1 70.0
2 02 Belfast East yellow 1:23.5 0.0 1:23.5 60.0
3 05 Fermanagh sky 1:24.9 0.0 1:24.9 50.0
4 01 Antrim green 1:25.3 0.0 1:25.3 40.0
5 03 Co. Londonderry violet 1:28.4 0.0 1:28.4 30.0
6 07 Tyrone purple 1:35.2 0.0 1:35.2 20.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Belfast East yellow 54
2 Donegal red 50
3 Tyrone purple 35
4= Antrim green 34
4= Fermanagh sky 34
6 Co. Londonderry violet 21

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 43 Janine Boyle 22.9 30
2 Belfast East yellow 14 Hannah Craig 23.0 28
3 Belfast East yellow 13 Bonnie Ramsay 23.2 26
4 Fermanagh sky 53 Blaithne Tierney 23.5 24
5 Tyrone purple 76 Josephine Quinn 23.6 22
6 Donegal red 44 Debbie Kennedy 24.9 20
7 Antrim green 1 Sophie McAuley 24.1 18
8 Antrim green 5 Ellie Nugent 24.5 16

9= Co. Londonderry violet 25 Megan Logan 24.6 13
9= Tyrone purple 77 Kerry Brogan 24.6 13
11 Fermanagh sky 49 Jordan Owens 25.3 10
12 Co. Londonderry violet 26 Thea Corry 25.5 8



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh sky 50
2 Donegal red 46
3 Antrim green 45
4 Belfast East yellow 38
5 Co. Londonderry violet 29
6 Tyrone purple 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 37 Arlene Crossan 49.4 30
2 Fermanagh sky 54 Naoisa Gallagher 50.4 28
3 Antrim green 12 Courtney McGaughey 50.8 26
4 Belfast East yellow 15 Kate Farrelly 51.1 24
5 Fermanagh sky 50 Sarah Cousins 53.6 22

6= Antrim green 7 Cameron McGaughey 52.4 19
6= Co. Londonderry violet 27 Eilis McGrath 52.4 19
8 Donegal red 38 Altan Murphy 52.9 16
9 Belfast East yellow 16 Gemma Burnside 54.9 14

10 Tyrone purple 75 Lauryn Hollywood 55.1 12
11 Co. Londonderry violet 28 Hannah Simpson 55.5 10



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh sky 54
2 Donegal red 48
3 Tyrone purple 40
4 Belfast East yellow 36
5 Antrim green 32
6 Co. Londonderry violet 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 46 Sarah Doherty 1:18.8 30
2 Fermanagh sky 51 Edel Monaghan 1:20.9 28
3 Fermanagh sky 59 Jane McCutcheon 1:22.5 26
4 Tyrone purple 74 Roisn Devlin 1:22.7 24
5 Belfast East yellow 17 Georgina Gomes 1:23.3 22
6 Antrim green 10 Marie Hamilton 1:23.5 20
7 Donegal red 41 Mary Teresa Doherty 1:24.3 18
8 Tyrone purple 73 Aibhean McHugh 1:24.8 16
9 Belfast East yellow 18 Alana McHugh 1:25.7 14

10 Antrim green 6 Tammy Wiate 1:27.2 12
11 Co. Londonderry violet 29 Annie Crozier 1:27.4 10
12 Co. Londonderry violet 33 Roisin Glass 1:31.7 8



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Antrim green 1:41.1 0.0 1:41.1 70.0
2 04 Donegal red 1:41.5 0.0 1:41.5 60.0
3 05 Fermanagh sky 1:44.8 0.0 1:44.8 50.0
4 02 Belfast East yellow 1:46.1 0.0 1:46.1 40.0
5 03 Co. Londonderry violet 1:50.3 0.0 1:50.3 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal red 47.6 0.0 47.6 70.0
2 05 Fermanagh sky 48.9 0.0 48.9 60.0
3 01 Antrim green 49.8 0.0 49.8 50.0
4 02 Belfast East yellow 49.9 0.0 49.9 40.0
5 03 Co. Londonderry violet 50.2 0.0 50.2 30.0
6 07 Tyrone purple 51.2 0.0 51.2 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal red 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 70.0
2 02 Belfast East yellow 1:35.6 0.0 1:35.6 60.0
3 05 Fermanagh sky 1:36.4 0.0 1:36.4 50.0
4 07 Tyrone purple 1:37.0 0.0 1:37.0 40.0
5 01 Antrim green 1:40.2 0.0 1:40.2 30.0
6 03 Co. Londonderry violet 1:42.1 0.0 1:42.1 20.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Fermanagh sky 0
1 Tyrone purple 50
2 Belfast East yellow 45
3 Donegal red 42
4 Co. Londonderry violet 37
5 Antrim green 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 40 Shannon Craig 1.33 30
2 Belfast East yellow 17 Georgina Gomes 1.30 28
3 Tyrone purple 77 Kerry Brogan 1.30 26
4 Tyrone purple 75 Lauryn Hollywood 1.25 24
5 Antrim green 3 Katy Young 1.25 22
6 Co. Londonderry violet 26 Thea Corry 1.20 20

7= Belfast East yellow 15 Kate Farrelly 1.20 17
7= Co. Londonderry violet 32 Abigail King 1.20 17
9 Antrim green 5 Ellie Nugent 1.15 14

10 Donegal red 44 Debbie Kennedy 1.10 12



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Co. Londonderry violet 46
1= Donegal red 46
3= Antrim green 38
3= Belfast East yellow 38
5 Fermanagh sky 34
6 Tyrone purple 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 39 Bridget McDyer 7.52 30
2 Belfast East yellow 16 Gemma Burnside 6.83 28
3 Co. Londonderry violet 36 Amy Parke 6.80 26
4 Antrim green 4 Hannah McLeister 6.72 24
5 Fermanagh sky 55 Ellie Rix 6.64 22
6 Co. Londonderry violet 25 Megan Logan 6.43 20
7 Tyrone purple 81 Vicky McLaughlin 6.35 18
8 Donegal red 38 Altan Murphy 5.63 16
9 Antrim green 10 Marie Hamilton 5.46 14

10 Fermanagh sky 57 Jade Ballentine 5.30 12
11 Belfast East yellow 21 Kathryn Demster 4.55 10
12 Tyrone purple 84 Rachel Taggart 4.49 8



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal red 58
2 Belfast East yellow 42
3 Fermanagh sky 41
4 Tyrone purple 34
5 Co. Londonderry violet 32
6 Antrim green 21

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal red 47 Albhie O'Donnell 83 30
2 Donegal red 46 Sarah Doherty 80 28
3 Belfast East yellow 20 Emma Lowry 78 26

4= Co. Londonderry violet 27 Eilis McGrath 76 23
4= Fermanagh sky 50 Sarah Cousins 76 23
6 Tyrone purple 80 Rhona O'Reilly 74 20
7 Fermanagh sky 51 Edel Monaghan 73 18
8 Belfast East yellow 23 Lucy Bell 72 16
9 Tyrone purple 83 Natalia Zalewska 66 14

10 Antrim green 7 Cameron McGaughey 64 12
11= Antrim green 8 Lauren McGall 55 9
11= Co. Londonderry violet 33 Roisin Glass 55 9



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh sky 54
2 Donegal red 50
3 Co. Londonderry violet 40
4 Tyrone purple 30
5 Belfast East yellow 28
6 Antrim green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 43 Janine Boyle 2.22 30
2 Fermanagh sky 56 Jessica Elliott 2.12 28
3 Fermanagh sky 58 Roxanne Dolan 2.02 26
4 Co. Londonderry violet 35 Kathryn Glendinning 1.96 24
5 Tyrone purple 76 Josephine Quinn 1.96 22
6 Donegal red 45 Elish McShane 1.92 20
7 Belfast East yellow 14 Hannah Craig 1.88 18
8 Co. Londonderry violet 34 Carra Brown 1.84 16
9 Antrim green 6 Tammy Wiate 1.82 14

10 Antrim green 2 Penny Darragh 1.80 12
11 Belfast East yellow 24 Natalie McHugh 1.76 10
12 Tyrone purple 79 Tori 1.62 8



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Antrim green 54
2 Donegal red 50
3 Fermanagh sky 42
4 Co. Londonderry violet 34
5 Belfast East yellow 30
6 Tyrone purple 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 37 Arlene Crossan 6.35 30
2 Antrim green 9 Niamh McIntosh 6.01 28
3 Antrim green 1 Sophie McAuley 5.98 26
4 Fermanagh sky 52 Aoife Flanagan 5.93 24
5 Co. Londonderry violet 31 Charlotte McKinney 5.73 22
6 Donegal red 41 Mary Teresa Doherty 5.65 20
7 Fermanagh sky 60 Sophie Coalter 5.63 18
8 Belfast East yellow 19 Jessica Leeman 5.46 16
9 Belfast East yellow 22 Hannah Marton 5.19 14

10 Co. Londonderry violet 29 Annie Crozier 5.12 12
11 Tyrone purple 73 Aibhean McHugh 4.84 10



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafelt 8 Mar 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Tyrone purple 0
1 Belfast East yellow 50
2 Antrim green 48
3 Donegal red 46
4 Co. Londonderry violet 36
5 Fermanagh sky 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 42 Rebecca McShane 47 30
2 Antrim green 12 Courtney McGaughey 46 28
3 Belfast East yellow 18 Alana McHugh 42 26
4 Belfast East yellow 13 Bonnie Ramsay 42 24
5 Co. Londonderry violet 28 Hannah Simpson 41 22
6 Antrim green 11 Laoise McKenna 41 20
7 Fermanagh sky 59 Jane McCutcheon 40 18
8 Donegal red 48 Tara Harley 39 16
9 Co. Londonderry violet 30 Niamh Conway 38 14
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